
HCP INFERIOR INDISTINTO (hasta 15,4)

CLOS SALDON, JOSE 4,7 3,9 40

AMBROSINI MILESI, ANDREA 8,2 7,4 40

DE ALFONSO MUSTIENES, JOSE MARIA 10 9,3 40

NAVAS LOPEZ, DIEGO 11 10,6 40

BERNADO BOU, PAU 11 10,4 39

MARTINEZ MUSTIENES, DANIEL 15 13,3 39

STOCKFLETH PERNAUTE,CARLOS 3,5 3,3 38

VIGANEGO CLAVEL, CARLOS 7,8 7 38

CALLEJA MATEO, JUAN CARLOS 12 11,3 38

ROS BRUGUERAS,  JOSE LUIS 13 11,3 38

LUIS VIDAL, ORIOL 2,3 2,2 37

MOLES VILELLA, OSCAR 13 12,1 37

FABREGAT MORA, EUGENI 4,3 4,2 36

GIRBAU CALM, LLUIS 4,6 36

CAMACHO MORALES, AGUSTIN 9,4 9,2 36

RAMONEDA MARFULL, ALEIX 9,4 9 36

GIRALT VALERO, FRANCESC 15 14,7 36

MADRIGAL VILA, JUAN LUIS 15 14,7 36

LLORENS VIDAL, CARLES 7 35

VIOQUE GONI, ALVARO 12 35

DEO  DE URQUIA, IGNACIO 13 35

DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 15 35

MENTA SALA, ROSENDO 3,8 34

MUSTIENES SALVAT, JUAN IGNACIO 8,9 34

COSTA ARGELAGUET, XAVIER 9,8 34

DE ALFONSO MUSTIENES,  BORJA 9,6 34

TRILLO FOX, IAN 11 34

RODRIGUEZ ALSINA, SANTIAGO 13 34

JORDANA JUVE, ALFRED 14 34

PIÑEIRO LEMOINE, RICARDO 6,3 33

GRACIA FONT, XAVIER 9,3 33

SORIANO PORCELLA, MANEL 13 33

GALLEMI CATALA, JORDI 3,7 3,8 32

TORRES MOLINER, JOSE MIGUEL 4,4 4,5 32

SASTRE VELASCO, ALBERT-MATIAS 4,9 32

CAMPINS BAGUR, IGNACIO 6,6 32

RUANO PINEDO,JOSE 8,4 8,5 32

ROMERO MAYMO,MANUEL J. 8,8 32

PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS 9,8 9,9 32
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MURO FARRE, JUAN 11 32

TREMONTI, GILDO 13 12,7 32

BELVIS JIMENEZ, SALVADOR 15 32

SANCHIZ PARERA, JOSE LUIS 5,5 5,6 31

FARRÉS MARTÍ, ALBERTO 6,8 6,9 31

GIRBAU CALM, JOAN 7 7,1 31

MAÑAS RAMONEDA, LUIS 8,7 8,8 31

GUAITA UBIEDO, LUIS 11 11,3 31

ESTEVE GARCIA, JORDI 11 11,4 31

MARTIN CAPILLA, PEDRO 12 31

MOLERO NIETO, JUAN FRANCISCO 12 11,9 31

CLOTAS CIERCO, HIGINI 13 13,3 31

COSTA ARGELAGUET, JORDI 14 31

JORDANA QUER, ROGER 15 15,3 31

IBA¦EZ BORRAS, MANUEL 15 15,5 31

VERGES VILA, ALEX 4,8 4,9 30

SOLE ANGLES, JOSEP 6,6 6,7 30

PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 9,4 9,5 30

MAGRANS DE CAMBRA, JOAN 9,6 9,7 30

MORELLO CUBELLS, JOAN 11 10,7 30

HERRERO SALVADOR, ADOLFO 11 10,9 30

SERRA MARTIN, ROBERT 11 10,8 30

YEVES VALERO, VICENTE JAVIER 12 12,3 30

SEGURA TARAVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL 11 11,5 30

CUESTA SEOANE, VICTOR 12 12,4 30

BONHORA TEMPRANO, JOAN 5,2 5,3 29

GOMEZ MARTINEZ, JUAN 9,2 9,3 29

DE BEASCOA SOLER, RICARDO 9 9,1 29

FERNANDEZ ARIAS, FRANCISCO 9,6 9,7 29

ROJAS PORRAS, LUIS 10 10,3 29

MAGRANS DE CAMBRA, JOSE 12 12 29

KUCHARSKI VAZQUEZ, JORGE 12 12,1 29

RABASSA FERRER, CARLES 12 11,7 29

NOT COMELLAS, JOAQUIN 12 12,4 29

GLOVER, PAUL 13 12,6 29

MAS COLELL, JOSEP 14 14,4 29

PEREZ-CALVO MONTUENGA, LUIS 4,5 4,6 28

PADROS ROLDAN, ALEJANDRO 7,2 7,3 28

RAMS ANDREU, MIGUEL 8,4 8,5 28

GARRIDO REYES, JOSEP 11 10,6 28

VILASECA BERENGUER, LUCAS 13 13,2 28

RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE 13 13,2 28

SALA FRANCH, JOSEP ORIOL 13 13,1 28

LLORENS LAJARA, CONRADO 15 15,1 28

MAŸANES BOIX, RICARD 15 15,2 28

SALVADOR TARRASON, RAFAEL 15 15,2 28

MUSTIENES FERRER,  JOSÉ ANTONIO 2,9 3 27

FORT BALLUS, JOSE MANUEL 5,1 5,2 27

SAURET BONINO, CARLOS 7 7,1 27

GRIMAL SANCHEZ, CARLOS 11 10,7 27

CARDONA SORIANO, JAVIER 12 12,3 27

RIPOLL CERA, PABLO 12 12,1 27



GODOY PEREZ, ALBERTO 12 12,3 27

DOMINGO MARTI, JOSE ORIOL 13 13,2 27

CRESPO CERVERA, ORIOL 14 13,9 27

PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS 13 13,5 27

ROSELL FAJARDO, JOSEP MARIA 14 13,9 27

VILASECA FERNANDEZ, RAMON 15 14,8 27

ALONSO FAJARDO, JOSE 9,2 9,3 26

AYESTA ROMERO, LUÍS 11 10,6 26

BALCELLS MATAS, JUAN RAMON 12 12,1 26

CREIXELL SUREDA, JOAN 13 13,5 26

CALPE CARBONELL, MIQUEL 14 13,6 26

MUSTIENES SALVAT, JOSÉ ANTONIO 4,6 4,7 25

PAREJA GARCIA, ANTONIO 4,4 4,5 25

BARNILS RUBIRAS, JOSE 6,2 6,3 25

MORA BOVE, MARC 6,2 6,3 25

LUQUE MORAL, ALEJANDRO 9 9,1 25

BADESA MAS, MARC 10 10,2 25

GOMEZ AGUILERA, JOSE LUIS 10 10,5 25

VERS LLEO, MARCOS 5,3 5,4 24

CASTIÑEIRA VILARO,CARLOS 7,4 7,5 24

MARTINEZ VIZCAINO, MIGUEL ANGEL 8 8,1 24

RUBIO GONZALEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 11 10,7 24

ESTRADERA SOLER, JOSE MANUEL 14 13,6 24

CASADEVALL OCHOTECO, JOSE J. 15 14,7 24

ROMERO TEJERO, JUAN 8,2 8,3 23

ROVIROSA REDO, ENRIC 8 8,1 23

NOGUES GALCERAN, JOAN 13 12,8 23

CANET VIDAL, JAN 14 14,2 23

JIMENEZ DE LA CHICA, IGNACIO 4,6 4,7 22

BOUGEARD, THIERRY 12 12 22

CLYDE MOORE, GARY 11 11,5 22

FRANCINO JUAN,  MIGUEL ANGEL 12 11,6 22

PALOMAR MORILLO, GONZALO 14 14,2 22

APARICIO FONSECA, JORGE MIGUEL 15 15,1 22

DOMINGO MARTI, AGUSTIN 6,7 6,8 21

JANES LLORET, IGNASI 11 11,3 21

GIMENEZ CARBALLO, CARLES 13 12,8 21

ROS CHERTA, ROBERTO 14 14,5 21

FLETCHER , SIMON 11 11,3 20

ESPADA ROMERO, CARLOS 5,9 6 19

ROSA MARTI, PEDRO DE LA 8,6 8,7 19

ALEXANCO VENTOSA, JOSE RAMON 11 11,2 19

AYESTA GRAU, LUIS 11 11,4 19

MENO VICIANA, MARC 12 12 19

BOMBARDO FORT, JOAN RAMON 13 13,3 19

STRANGE , PHILIP 15 15,2 19

SANS BRIQUETS, JOSE LUIS 13 12,9 16

BEARE , MICHAEL 9,2 9,3 14

MORENO BUEDO, MARTIN 11 10,9 14

REBOLLO COLORADO, PEDRO 5,4 5,5 Ret

CASALS HAENSLER, MANUEL 7,7 7,8 Ret

VILLA BLAZQUEZ, ARTURO 8,3 8,4 Ret



CERNUDA MOR,  ALFREDO 8,4 8,5 Ret

AYALA ZUBIETA, DOMINGO 11 11,1 Ret

FRANCOLI CASAS, FLORENCI 12 11,6 Ret

SARRIA RAMIREZ, OSCAR 12 12 Ret

FABREGAS PELEGRI, JORDI TOMAS 15 14,9 Ret



HCP SUPERIOR INDISTINTO (a partir 15,5)

VERGARA HERRERA, JOSE LUIS 17,9 16,2 39

RODRIGUEZ GODO, JAVIER 19 17,1 39

CALVO CEINOS, MIGUEL 18,4 17,5 38

RADA CELS, IGNACIO 23,4 22,2 37

GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 25,4 25 37

MARSINYACH CASAFONT, PERE 22,4 35

HERNANDEZ FABREGA, JORDI 17,1 34

GRASA JORDANA, JOSEP LLUIS 20,4 34

MILLAN FERNANDEZ, ORIOL 21 34

ROMERO VAN ABEELEN, ENRIQUE 21,6 34

SANTACANA ARIÑO, XAVIER 23 34

CAI, YANLI 16,4 33

MARQUEZ GARCIA, MARC 17,8 33

ARAUZO ROJO, JUAN CARLOS 21,5 33

SAGALES LABORI, CARLOS 22,4 33

VICENTE GARCIA, JOSEP MANEL 24,5 33

TORRENTS CHERTO, IGNASI 30,1 29,1 33

RIUBROGENT DE URIARTE, JOAN 17,6 17,7 32

BUDALLES SALA, SANTIAGO 18,3 18,4 32

GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 18,3 18,4 32

MOLI JAIME, ANGEL MANUEL 19,4 32

MORTON JUANEDA, JOHN 18,7 32

PANTALEONI BUSQUETS, MARC 21,1 32

ORSI, ALESSANDRO 16,8 16,9 31

CORDOBA ALARCON, JAVIER 16,2 31

CAUDELI ESCRIVA FRANCISCO 18 31

CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 18,6 31

TORRES MARIN, IGNACIO 19,3 31

GIL ARIAS, LUCIO 19,5 19,6 31

PEREZ AZORIN, XAVIER 19,7 19,8 31

TRAVERIA MORATO, ANTONI 20,2 20,3 31

COTS PONS, MARC 19,7 31

APARICIO  GUERRA, JUAN CARLOS 20,7 31

GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 20,6 20,7 31

GUTIERREZ PEREZ, DAVID 15,8 15,9 30

MAYRAL ESTEBAN, JORDI 16,1 16,2 30
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OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 17,6 17,7 30

PARCERISAS MONCLUS, ORIOL 19,2 30

FERRER MARQUINA, JAVIER 19,5 30

MORCEGO MOEHRES, JORDI 19,6 19,7 30

SERRA ARAGAY, MARTI 20 30

BLANCAFORT LOPEZ, ALBERT 28,3 30

SOLE PUJOL, JOAN 26,2 30

ESCARABAJAL ZAPATA, DIONISIO 28,6 30

TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 16,5 16,6 29

CARRASCO PEDRICO, DANIEL 17,6 17,7 29

NAVARRO LEON, ROBERTO 32,1 29

GARCIA FORNES, SERGI 15,5 15,6 28

FERRE BERROS, RICARDO 16,5 16,6 28

RUBIO OLLER, FRANCISCO 16,1 16,2 28

VIDE BUJAN, JOSEP 17,3 17,4 28

CASTELLET GRAU, JAVIER 17,6 17,7 28

NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI 17,3 17,4 28

PULIDO CUESTA, MARIO 17,2 17,3 28

GALVANY CASAS, CARLES 17,9 18 28

MASEDA PEDRAJAS, JOSE MARIA 19,1 19,2 28

GRAU AVILA, SEBASTIAN 19,1 19,2 28

JIMENEZ ORDEN, JAVIER 19,7 19,8 28

SUBIRA CLARAMUNT, JORDI 23,3 23,4 28

PICO MORENO, CARLOS 23,8 23,9 28

RIVIERE REYNOSO, ANTONIO 23,5 23,6 28

FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA 15,8 15,9 27

SOLAS GIMENEZ,PAULINO 16,2 16,3 27

ORTIZ OBREGON, ANTONIO 17,4 17,5 27

BERENGUER BRINGAS, JUAN M. 20,3 20,4 27

VILLARIAS RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO 19,7 19,8 27

COLLADO MUÑOZ, ANDRES 19,7 19,8 27

VIA DEU, JOSE 23,2 23,3 27

FERREIRA ALVAREZ, ROBERTO 23,4 23,5 27

PAÑOS TORRES, SAMUEL-JORDI 26,4 26,5 27

VILASECA RIUS, IGNACIO 17,7 17,8 26

CORTES ARIMON, EDUARD 18,2 18,3 26

IGLESIAS I PUJOL, RAMON 19,8 19,9 26

PICORNELL GARAU, ANTONI 23,3 23,4 26

CALLE BONET, XAVIER 24,7 24,8 26

GARCIA MERCADER, JORDI 24,4 24,5 26

BEARE , ROBERT 25,8 25,9 26

SALCEDO BANZO, JESUS 25 25,1 26

ASPACHS IGLESIAS, JUAN 25,4 25,5 26

MIRO MAJO, VICTOR 35 34,5 26

ROMERO RUIZ, JORDI 17,2 17,3 25

PARCERISAS BASSAS, XAVIER 17,8 17,9 25

VILASECA BERENGUER, IGNACIO 18,3 18,4 25

MORALES SICILIA, RAFAEL 19,3 19,4 25

ROCA CARALT, JOAN 19,6 19,7 25

ALVAREZ PAEZ, RICARDO 23,7 23,8 25



GURT CURBERA, POL 24,3 24,4 25

VALLES ARANDA DANIEL 28,2 25

ALORDA  DERKSEN, RAMON 15,9 16 24

PRAT JUSTRIBO, JOAN 20,5 20,6 24

COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 15,9 16 23

TORRUELLA SAGRERA, JOAQUIN 17,7 17,8 23

ARBOS SOLER, FERNANDO 18,5 18,6 23

REGUE HERNANDEZ,XAVIER 19,4 19,5 23

ORTIZ LEON, ALFONSO 20 20,1 23

MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM 22,9 23 23

AGUADO BA¥OS, JOSE LUIS 22,9 23 23

SAGALES VIVER, CARLOS 23 23,1 23

SERRALLACH SETIEN, JUAN 23,7 23,8 23

MOYA AGUILERA, RAFAEL 17,1 17,2 22

MUÑOZ VICEN, AURELI 17 17,1 22

FRANCES DE VELASCO, EDUARDO 19,3 19,4 22

ZANTOP, WOLF 24,5 24,6 22

JIMENEZ CASTRO,JUAN 15,8 15,9 21

RAMONEDA VIOLAN, JOSÉ Mª 19,6 19,7 21

SOLANES GUASCH, MIQUEL 22,2 22,3 21

GUBERN VIVES, JOSEP 22,5 22,6 21

MARTINEZ REVERTE, VICTOR 16,7 16,8 20

CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 16,6 16,7 20

TORRES PUIGVERT, ALBERTO 16 16,1 20

SIMON LLORENS, JOSEP 19 19,1 20

CLANCHET CASES, GERARD 18,8 18,9 20

SANCHEZ PETIT, ISMAEL 22 22,1 20

ARANDA ARQUES, JORDI 24,4 24,5 20

FORT LOPEZ-BARAJAS, JOSE MANUEL 16,3 16,4 19

FERRAS IBAIBARRIAGA, ANTONIO 25,6 25,7 19

ADELANTADO SORRIBES,VICENTE 26,7 19

ALCAIDE LUQUE, JAVIER 26,5 18

SUGRA¥ES CARULLA, AGUSTI 28,2 18

MARTINEZ RUIZ, JOSE MARIA 18,6 18,7 16

GARCIA-ELIAS COS, MARC 18,8 18,9 16

GARCIA GOMEZ DE CADIZ, JAIME 25,5 25,6 16

ESCARRE DILLA, CARLOS 15,9 16 15

ALVAREZ ALONSO, EMILIANO 23,7 23,8 15

GALCERAN PORQUERAS, JOAN 25,2 25,3 15

ALMANSA MELERO, RAFAEL 20 20,1 14

BUEN DE MALDONADO, JAUME 28,4 14

FERRON PRADAS, MANUEL 26,5 14

ARAUJO TRUFERO, MANUEL 24,3 24,4 12

BELLONCH MORENO, DAMIR 46 9

BELLONCH XIVILLE, DAVID 21,5 21,6 7

MELERO PUJADAS, ANTONIO 18,5 18,6 Ret

COMBALIA GOICOECHEA, EMILIO 16,5 16,6 Ret

MEDINA MARTIN, JOSE MARIA 16,7 16,8 Ret

TOMAS BLANCO, JUAN 16,1 16,2 Ret

URRA ZUGASTI, ARTURO 16 16,1 Ret



DE LARTURIERE , THIBAULT 18,3 18,4 Ret

VIÑALLONGA ERAUSQUIN, GERMAN 18,5 18,6 Ret

CABALLERO CROS, ISAAC 22,4 22,5 Ret

QUERALT GARCIA, JOSE ANTONIO 31,4 Ret

CARAGOL URGELLES, JOHN M. 26,5 Ret

LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 17,9 N.P



HCP FEMENI

ALVAREZ GUERRERO, FRANCISCA 21,3 19 40

VILA MANCHO, EMMA 12,7 11,8 39

RIERA RIVIERE, MONICA 9,6 9,4 37

SANCHIZ MARTI, CLARA 11,8 11,2 37

ROMERO PANADERO, LOLES 28,2 27,7 37

CAILÀ CARAGOL, MARIA 8,5 36

ARREBOLA CARRILLO, AITANA 8,1 7,7 36

TORRES PUIGVERT, ANNA 9,2 9 36

SERRA DEL MOLINO, SILVIA 11,1 35

BALLABRIGA BERBEL, Mª TERESA 27,5 33

MONTUENGA BADIA, ANGELES 14,7 32

PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 18,1 18,2 32

ALVAREZ RICHART, CELIA 20,7 32

ESCUDE PLANAS, LOLES 24,3 32

GARCIA MONCLUS, ENCARNA 10,8 10,9 31

RIVIERE AGUIRRE, CECILIA 11,7 11,8 31

OLAY DE PAZ, MARÍA 13,8 13,9 31

RIVIERE AGUIRRE, VERONICA 30,2 31

TILLSTRAND, TRACEY 10,7 10,8 30

ROCAS-ALBAS FLOTATS, CARMEN 17,2 17,3 30

MORERA BALADA, GLORIA 19 19,1 30

LLOPIS LEON, ANNA 33 30

DE FRANCISCO BERTAN, DIANA 33,5 30

GALLARDO PICHER, IRIA 6,7 6,8 28

PADRENY CABEZA, MARTA 15,5 15,6 28

AMOROS PERDIGO, MAGDA 18,3 18,4 28

MUNNE FONT, GEMMA 25,7 25,8 28

URBANO LOPEZ, CARMEN 34 28

GREGORI PARDO, ROSA 16,7 16,8 27

MUÑOZ LIARTE, MARGARITA 30 27

CARMONA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOTA 17,4 17,5 26

NAVARRO GARCIA, M. ANGELS 29 26

FORCADA ABELLANET, NURIA 17,8 17,9 25

DALMAU BASSOLS, LOURDES 25,2 25,3 24

AGUIAR DE BAQUES, MARCENIA 22,8 22,9 23

OLIVA GALVEZ, MARIA CARMEN 20,3 20,4 22
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HERRERO MERINO, ROSA Mª 26,5 22

RICO FLOR, VISITACION 26,9 21

GAZULLA HERRANDO, M¦.CARMEN 25,6 25,7 14

MORENO OLTRA, MARTA 36 12

PICO MUÑOZ, SUSANNA 36 12

BAGARIA DE CASANOVA, TERESA 9,6 9,7 Ret



SCRATCH

CLOS SALDON, JOSE 4,7 3,9 37

LUIS VIDAL, ORIOL 2,3 2,2 37

STOCKFLETH PERNAUTE,CARLOS 3,5 3,3 36

AMBROSINI MILESI, ANDREA 8,2 7,4 33

FABREGAT MORA, EUGENI 4,3 4,2 33

GIRBAU CALM, LLUIS 4,6 33

MENTA SALA, ROSENDO 3,8 32

DE ALFONSO MUSTIENES, JOSE MARIA 10 9,3 31

VIGANEGO CLAVEL, CARLOS 7,8 7 31

TORRES MOLINER, JOSE MIGUEL 4,4 4,5 30

SASTRE VELASCO, ALBERT-MATIAS 4,9 30

GALLEMI CATALA, JORDI 3,7 3,8 30

NAVAS LOPEZ, DIEGO 11 10,6 29

BERNADO BOU, PAU 11 10,4 29

CAILÀ CARAGOL, MARIA 8,5 29

RAMONEDA MARFULL, ALEIX 9,4 9 29

LLORENS VIDAL, CARLES 7 29

CALLEJA MATEO, JUAN CARLOS 12 11,3 28

ARREBOLA CARRILLO, AITANA 8,1 7,7 28

CAMACHO MORALES, AGUSTIN 9,4 9,2 28

PIÑEIRO LEMOINE, RICARDO 6,3 28

SANCHIZ PARERA, JOSE LUIS 5,5 5,6 28

VERGES VILA, ALEX 4,8 4,9 28

VILA MANCHO, EMMA 13 11,8 27

RIERA RIVIERE, MONICA 9,6 9,4 27

TRILLO FOX, IAN 11 27

TORRES PUIGVERT, ANNA 9,2 9 27

MUSTIENES SALVAT, JUAN IGNACIO 8,9 27

CAMPINS BAGUR, IGNACIO 6,6 27

MUSTIENES FERRER,  JOSÉ ANTONIO 2,9 3 27

MARTINEZ MUSTIENES, DANIEL 15 13,3 26

ROS BRUGUERAS,  JOSE LUIS 13 11,3 26

FARRÉS MARTÍ, ALBERTO 6,8 6,9 26

PEREZ-CALVO MONTUENGA, LUIS 4,5 4,6 26
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SANCHIZ MARTI, CLARA 12 11,2 25

MOLES VILELLA, OSCAR 13 12,1 25

COSTA ARGELAGUET, XAVIER 9,8 25

DE ALFONSO MUSTIENES,  BORJA 9,6 25

GRACIA FONT, XAVIER 9,3 25

RUANO PINEDO,JOSE 8,4 8,5 25

GIRBAU CALM, JOAN 7 7,1 25

SOLE ANGLES, JOSEP 6,6 6,7 25

BONHORA TEMPRANO, JOAN 5,2 5,3 25

VIOQUE GONI, ALVARO 12 24

SERRA DEL MOLINO, SILVIA 11 24

MURO FARRE, JUAN 11 24

ROMERO MAYMO,MANUEL J. 8,8 24

GIRALT VALERO, FRANCESC 15 14,7 23

DEO  DE URQUIA, IGNACIO 13 23

HERRERO SALVADOR, ADOLFO 11 10,9 23

PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS 9,8 9,9 23

PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 9,4 9,5 23

MAÑAS RAMONEDA, LUIS 8,7 8,8 23

PADROS ROLDAN, ALEJANDRO 7,2 7,3 23

FORT BALLUS, JOSE MANUEL 5,1 5,2 23

RODRIGUEZ GODO, JAVIER 19 17,1 22

VERGARA HERRERA, JOSE LUIS 18 16,2 22

CALVO CEINOS, MIGUEL 18 17,5 22

DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 15 22

RODRIGUEZ ALSINA, SANTIAGO 13 22

JORDANA JUVE, ALFRED 14 22

MOLERO NIETO, JUAN FRANCISCO 12 11,9 22

SERRA MARTIN, ROBERT 11 10,8 22

FERNANDEZ ARIAS, FRANCISCO 9,6 9,7 22

GOMEZ MARTINEZ, JUAN 9,2 9,3 22

GALLARDO PICHER, IRIA 6,7 6,8 22

RAMS ANDREU, MIGUEL 8,4 8,5 22

VERS LLEO, MARCOS 5,3 5,4 22

MUSTIENES SALVAT, JOSÉ ANTONIO 4,6 4,7 22

PAREJA GARCIA, ANTONIO 4,4 4,5 22

MADRIGAL VILA, JUAN LUIS 15 14,7 21

BELVIS JIMENEZ, SALVADOR 15 21

SORIANO PORCELLA, MANEL 13 21

RIVIERE AGUIRRE, CECILIA 12 11,8 21

TREMONTI, GILDO 13 12,7 21

YEVES VALERO, VICENTE JAVIER 12 12,3 21

TILLSTRAND, TRACEY 11 10,8 21

MARTIN CAPILLA, PEDRO 12 21

GUAITA UBIEDO, LUIS 11 11,3 21

ESTEVE GARCIA, JORDI 11 11,4 21

ROJAS PORRAS, LUIS 10 10,3 21



MAGRANS DE CAMBRA, JOAN 9,6 9,7 21

DE BEASCOA SOLER, RICARDO 9 9,1 21

SAURET BONINO, CARLOS 7 7,1 21

BARNILS RUBIRAS, JOSE 6,2 6,3 21

HERNANDEZ FABREGA, JORDI 17 20

CLOTAS CIERCO, HIGINI 13 13,3 20

GLOVER, PAUL 13 12,6 20

GARCIA MONCLUS, ENCARNA 11 10,9 20

SEGURA TARAVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL 11 11,5 20

GARRIDO REYES, JOSEP 11 10,6 20

MORELLO CUBELLS, JOAN 11 10,7 20

ALONSO FAJARDO, JOSE 9,2 9,3 20

CASTIÑEIRA VILARO,CARLOS 7,4 7,5 20

MORA BOVE, MARC 6,2 6,3 20

ALVAREZ GUERRERO, FRANCISCA 21 19 19

ORSI, ALESSANDRO 17 16,9 19

GUTIERREZ PEREZ, DAVID 16 15,9 19

MONTUENGA BADIA, ANGELES 15 19

COSTA ARGELAGUET, JORDI 14 19

VILASECA BERENGUER, LUCAS 13 13,2 19

MAGRANS DE CAMBRA, JOSE 12 12 19

KUCHARSKI VAZQUEZ, JORGE 12 12,1 19

RABASSA FERRER, CARLES 12 11,7 19

GOMEZ AGUILERA, JOSE LUIS 10 10,5 19

JIMENEZ DE LA CHICA, IGNACIO 4,6 4,7 19

GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 25 25 18

GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 18 18,4 18

CAI, YANLI 16 18

OLAY DE PAZ, MARÍA 14 13,9 18

MAS COLELL, JOSEP 14 14,4 18

CUESTA SEOANE, VICTOR 12 12,4 18

NOT COMELLAS, JOAQUIN 12 12,4 18

CARDONA SORIANO, JAVIER 12 12,3 18

GODOY PEREZ, ALBERTO 12 12,3 18

AYESTA ROMERO, LUÍS 11 10,6 18

GRIMAL SANCHEZ, CARLOS 11 10,7 18

BADESA MAS, MARC 10 10,2 18

LUQUE MORAL, ALEJANDRO 9 9,1 18

MARTINEZ VIZCAINO, MIGUEL ANGEL 8 8,1 18

ROVIROSA REDO, ENRIC 8 8,1 18

ESPADA ROMERO, CARLOS 5,9 6 18

ARAUZO ROJO, JUAN CARLOS 22 17

MARQUEZ GARCIA, MARC 18 17

PULIDO CUESTA, MARIO 17 17,3 17

CARRASCO PEDRICO, DANIEL 18 17,7 17

JORDANA QUER, ROGER 15 15,3 17

IBA¦EZ BORRAS, MANUEL 15 15,5 17



CRESPO CERVERA, ORIOL 14 13,9 17

ROSELL FAJARDO, JOSEP MARIA 14 13,9 17

DOMINGO MARTI, JOSE ORIOL 13 13,2 17

RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE 13 13,2 17

SALA FRANCH, JOSEP ORIOL 13 13,1 17

RIPOLL CERA, PABLO 12 12,1 17

SANTACANA ARIÑO, XAVIER 23 16

MILLAN FERNANDEZ, ORIOL 21 16

GRASA JORDANA, JOSEP LLUIS 20 16

BUDALLES SALA, SANTIAGO 18 18,4 16

GALVANY CASAS, CARLES 18 18 16

CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 19 16

RIUBROGENT DE URIARTE, JOAN 18 17,7 16

MAYRAL ESTEBAN, JORDI 16 16,2 16

RUBIO OLLER, FRANCISCO 16 16,2 16

CORDOBA ALARCON, JAVIER 16 16

SALVADOR TARRASON, RAFAEL 15 15,2 16

PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS 13 13,5 16

BALCELLS MATAS, JUAN RAMON 12 12,1 16

CLYDE MOORE, GARY 11 11,5 16

ROMERO TEJERO, JUAN 8,2 8,3 16

DOMINGO MARTI, AGUSTIN 6,7 6,8 16

MARSINYACH CASAFONT, PERE 22 15

ROMERO VAN ABEELEN, ENRIQUE 22 15

APARICIO  GUERRA, JUAN CARLOS 21 15

MORERA BALADA, GLORIA 19 19,1 15

TORRES MARIN, IGNACIO 19 15

MOLI JAIME, ANGEL MANUEL 19 15

FERRER MARQUINA, JAVIER 20 15

MORTON JUANEDA, JOHN 19 15

VIDE BUJAN, JOSEP 17 17,4 15

OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 18 17,7 15

FERRE BERROS, RICARDO 17 16,6 15

MAŸANES BOIX, RICARD 15 15,2 15

CREIXELL SUREDA, JOAN 13 13,5 15

CALPE CARBONELL, MIQUEL 14 13,6 15

ESTRADERA SOLER, JOSE MANUEL 14 13,6 15

TORRENTS CHERTO, IGNASI 30 29,1 14

ESCUDE PLANAS, LOLES 24 14

RADA CELS, IGNACIO 23 22,2 14

SAGALES LABORI, CARLOS 22 14

PANTALEONI BUSQUETS, MARC 21 14

PEREZ AZORIN, XAVIER 20 19,8 14

COTS PONS, MARC 20 14

PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 18 18,2 14

GIL ARIAS, LUCIO 20 19,6 14

ROCAS-ALBAS FLOTATS, CARMEN 17 17,3 14



CAUDELI ESCRIVA FRANCISCO 18 14

ORTIZ OBREGON, ANTONIO 17 17,5 14

ROMERO RUIZ, JORDI 17 17,3 14

PADRENY CABEZA, MARTA 16 15,6 14

TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 17 16,6 14

FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA 16 15,9 14

GARCIA FORNES, SERGI 16 15,6 14

VILASECA FERNANDEZ, RAMON 15 14,8 14

LLORENS LAJARA, CONRADO 15 15,1 14

NOGUES GALCERAN, JOAN 13 12,8 14

FLETCHER , SIMON 11 11,3 14

JANES LLORET, IGNASI 11 11,3 14

RUBIO GONZALEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 11 10,7 14

ALVAREZ RICHART, CELIA 21 13

TRAVERIA MORATO, ANTONI 20 20,3 13

MORCEGO MOEHRES, JORDI 20 19,7 13

VILLARIAS RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO 20 19,8 13

JIMENEZ ORDEN, JAVIER 20 19,8 13

SERRA ARAGAY, MARTI 20 13

PARCERISAS MONCLUS, ORIOL 19 13

CARMONA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOTA 17 17,5 13

PARCERISAS BASSAS, XAVIER 18 17,9 13

NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI 17 17,4 13

SOLAS GIMENEZ,PAULINO 16 16,3 13

ALORDA  DERKSEN, RAMON 16 16 13

CASADEVALL OCHOTECO, JOSE J. 15 14,7 13

BOUGEARD, THIERRY 12 12 13

FRANCINO JUAN,  MIGUEL ANGEL 12 11,6 13

ROSA MARTI, PEDRO DE LA 8,6 8,7 13

ROMERO PANADERO, LOLES 28 27,7 12

GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 21 20,7 12

BERENGUER BRINGAS, JUAN M. 20 20,4 12

IGLESIAS I PUJOL, RAMON 20 19,9 12

GRAU AVILA, SEBASTIAN 19 19,2 12

CASTELLET GRAU, JAVIER 18 17,7 12

VILASECA RIUS, IGNACIO 18 17,8 12

GREGORI PARDO, ROSA 17 16,8 12

APARICIO FONSECA, JORGE MIGUEL 15 15,1 12

CANET VIDAL, JAN 14 14,2 12

AYESTA GRAU, LUIS 11 11,4 12

BALLABRIGA BERBEL, Mª TERESA 28 11

SOLE PUJOL, JOAN 26 11

FERREIRA ALVAREZ, ROBERTO 23 23,5 11

COLLADO MUÑOZ, ANDRES 20 19,8 11

MASEDA PEDRAJAS, JOSE MARIA 19 19,2 11

CORTES ARIMON, EDUARD 18 18,3 11

VILASECA BERENGUER, IGNACIO 18 18,4 11



MUÑOZ VICEN, AURELI 17 17,1 11

ROS CHERTA, ROBERTO 14 14,5 11

PALOMAR MORILLO, GONZALO 14 14,2 11

BOMBARDO FORT, JOAN RAMON 13 13,3 11

GIMENEZ CARBALLO, CARLES 13 12,8 11

MENO VICIANA, MARC 12 12 11

ALEXANCO VENTOSA, JOSE RAMON 11 11,2 11

PAÑOS TORRES, SAMUEL-JORDI 26 26,5 10

ESCARABAJAL ZAPATA, DIONISIO 29 10

GURT CURBERA, POL 24 24,4 10

VICENTE GARCIA, JOSEP MANEL 25 10

ALVAREZ PAEZ, RICARDO 24 23,8 10

PICORNELL GARAU, ANTONI 23 23,4 10

SUBIRA CLARAMUNT, JORDI 23 23,4 10

RIVIERE REYNOSO, ANTONIO 24 23,6 10

MORALES SICILIA, RAFAEL 19 19,4 10

FRANCES DE VELASCO, EDUARDO 19 19,4 10

AMOROS PERDIGO, MAGDA 18 18,4 10

CLANCHET CASES, GERARD 19 18,9 10

FORCADA ABELLANET, NURIA 18 17,9 10

ARBOS SOLER, FERNANDO 19 18,6 10

TORRUELLA SAGRERA, JOAQUIN 18 17,8 10

MARTINEZ REVERTE, VICTOR 17 16,8 10

CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 17 16,7 10

FORT LOPEZ-BARAJAS, JOSE MANUEL 16 16,4 10

COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 16 16 10

BLANCAFORT LOPEZ, ALBERT 28 9

BEARE , ROBERT 26 25,9 9

SALCEDO BANZO, JESUS 25 25,1 9

ASPACHS IGLESIAS, JUAN 25 25,5 9

PICO MORENO, CARLOS 24 23,9 9

SAGALES VIVER, CARLOS 23 23,1 9

PRAT JUSTRIBO, JOAN 21 20,6 9

ROCA CARALT, JOAN 20 19,7 9

ORTIZ LEON, ALFONSO 20 20,1 9

TORRES PUIGVERT, ALBERTO 16 16,1 9

JIMENEZ CASTRO,JUAN 16 15,9 9

STRANGE , PHILIP 15 15,2 9

SANS BRIQUETS, JOSE LUIS 13 12,9 9

BEARE , MICHAEL 9,2 9,3 9

RIVIERE AGUIRRE, VERONICA 30 8

VALLES ARANDA DANIEL 28 8

CALLE BONET, XAVIER 25 24,8 8

SERRALLACH SETIEN, JUAN 24 23,8 8

GUBERN VIVES, JOSEP 23 22,6 8

SANCHEZ PETIT, ISMAEL 22 22,1 8

RAMONEDA VIOLAN, JOSÉ Mª 20 19,7 8

SIMON LLORENS, JOSEP 19 19,1 8



REGUE HERNANDEZ,XAVIER 19 19,5 8

MOYA AGUILERA, RAFAEL 17 17,2 8

MUNNE FONT, GEMMA 26 25,8 7

NAVARRO LEON, ROBERTO 32 7

MIRO MAJO, VICTOR 35 34,5 7

ZANTOP, WOLF 25 24,6 7

GARCIA MERCADER, JORDI 24 24,5 7

VIA DEU, JOSE 23 23,3 7

AGUIAR DE BAQUES, MARCENIA 23 22,9 7

MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM 23 23 7

AGUADO BA¥OS, JOSE LUIS 23 23 7

SOLANES GUASCH, MIQUEL 22 22,3 7

MARTINEZ RUIZ, JOSE MARIA 19 18,7 7

ESCARRE DILLA, CARLOS 16 16 7

DE FRANCISCO BERTAN, DIANA 34 6

HERRERO MERINO, ROSA Mª 27 6

DALMAU BASSOLS, LOURDES 25 25,3 6

FERRAS IBAIBARRIAGA, ANTONIO 26 25,7 6

OLIVA GALVEZ, MARIA CARMEN 20 20,4 6

GARCIA-ELIAS COS, MARC 19 18,9 6

MORENO BUEDO, MARTIN 11 10,9 6

MUÑOZ LIARTE, MARGARITA 30 5

NAVARRO GARCIA, M. ANGELS 29 5

ADELANTADO SORRIBES,VICENTE 27 5

ALCAIDE LUQUE, JAVIER 27 5

GALCERAN PORQUERAS, JOAN 25 25,3 5

GARCIA GOMEZ DE CADIZ, JAIME 26 25,6 5

ARANDA ARQUES, JORDI 24 24,5 5

ALMANSA MELERO, RAFAEL 20 20,1 5

URBANO LOPEZ, CARMEN 34 4

GAZULLA HERRANDO, M¦.CARMEN 26 25,7 4

SUGRA¥ES CARULLA, AGUSTI 28 4

LLOPIS LEON, ANNA 33 3

RICO FLOR, VISITACION 27 3

FERRON PRADAS, MANUEL 27 3

ARAUJO TRUFERO, MANUEL 24 24,4 3

ALVAREZ ALONSO, EMILIANO 24 23,8 3

BELLONCH XIVILLE, DAVID 22 21,6 3

MORENO OLTRA, MARTA 36 1

BUEN DE MALDONADO, JAUME 28 1

PICO MUÑOZ, SUSANNA 36 0

BELLONCH MORENO, DAMIR 46 0

MELERO PUJADAS, ANTONIO 19 18,6 Ret

QUERALT GARCIA, JOSE ANTONIO 31 Ret

CARAGOL URGELLES, JOHN M. 27 Ret

CABALLERO CROS, ISAAC 22 22,5 Ret

DE LARTURIERE , THIBAULT 18 18,4 Ret

VIÑALLONGA ERAUSQUIN, GERMAN 19 18,6 Ret

COMBALIA GOICOECHEA, EMILIO 17 16,6 Ret

MEDINA MARTIN, JOSE MARIA 17 16,8 Ret



TOMAS BLANCO, JUAN 16 16,2 Ret

URRA ZUGASTI, ARTURO 16 16,1 Ret

FABREGAS PELEGRI, JORDI TOMAS 15 14,9 Ret

SARRIA RAMIREZ, OSCAR 12 12 Ret

FRANCOLI CASAS, FLORENCI 12 11,6 Ret

AYALA ZUBIETA, DOMINGO 11 11,1 Ret

BAGARIA DE CASANOVA, TERESA 9,6 9,7 Ret

VILLA BLAZQUEZ, ARTURO 8,3 8,4 Ret

CERNUDA MOR,  ALFREDO 8,4 8,5 Ret

CASALS HAENSLER, MANUEL 7,7 7,8 Ret

REBOLLO COLORADO, PEDRO 5,4 5,5 Ret

LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 18 N.P


